## 504444588 07/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4491289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE STRAUB	12/07/2015
DONG YUN LEE	12/07/2015
WILLIAM K. MCCONAUGHY	12/11/2015
JARED J. SHEEHAN	12/10/2015
KATHERINE JANE TURNER	12/07/2015
NAGESH K. MAHANTHAPPA	12/07/2015
GREGORY J. CARVEN	12/07/2015
JUSTIN W. JACKSON	12/07/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHOLAR ROCK, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 620 MEMORIAL DRIVE	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	Intry: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15524651

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-449-6500

Email: Imargolis@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127036-00905

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARCIE B. CLARKE, J.D., PH.D.

PATENT 504444588 REEL: 042920 FRAME: 0975

SIGNATURE:	/Marcie B. Clarke/				
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017				
Total Attachments: 9					
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	ECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	ECUTED_Assignment#page2.tif				
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	_EXECUTED_Assignment#page3.tif				
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	XECUTED_Assignment#page4.tif				
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	ECUTED_Assignment#page5.tif				
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	ECUTED_Assignment#page6.tif				
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXECUTED_Assignment#page7.tif					
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	CECUTED_Assignment#page8.tif				
source=127036_00920_05_FULLY_EXI	ECUTED_Assignment#page9.tif				

PATENT REEL: 042920 FRAME: 0976

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Scholar Rock, Inc., having a place of business at 620 Memorial Drive, 2nd floor; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the international PCT application filed in the Receiving Office at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2015 under No. PCT/US2015/059468, bearing Attorney Docket No. S1918.70001WO00, and entitled ANTI-PRO/LATENT-MYOSTATIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. S1918.70001WO00

Page 1 of 9

	ş'	1/2-		
Date	Inventor:	Michelle Straub		
	Address:	237 Warren Street		<i>c</i>
		Watertown, Massach	iusetts	
		02472		
		UNITED STATES OF	AMERICA	
	Citizenship:	US		
		Ž		
Witness:				
Date	Signatur			:
	Name:	(a) Buye		
	Address:	·	***************************************	**
e:			#	
				***************************************
Witness:				
Date	 Signature			
S.	00 07000 <b>66</b> 0 1070007000			
	Name;	Shannan	***********************	
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	Address			
			***************************************	<del></del>

Attorney Docket No. \$1918,70001WO00

Page 2 of9

₩			
12/3715		<u> </u>	8
Date	Inventor:	Dong Yun Lae	
	Address:	1 Longfellow Place	
		Apt. 518	
		Boston, Massachusetts 02114	
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
	Citizenship:	<b>V9</b>	
w n	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		ii Wii
Witness:			
(2))			w
Date	Signature		
		0 1 1	
	Name:	1001 1201	
	Address:		
		, social control of the control of t	
	is-		***************************************
			24
Witness:			
	26		
Date	Signatur		
	Name:	:	
	*	2	
	Address		3) ومانىيىيورونونانانانىدە دۇردانان
			***************************************
	# <u>.</u>	A.	
	* •		
		A	

Page 3 of 9

Attorney Docket No. \$1918,70001WO00

4440974.1

PATENT

REEL: 042920 FRAME: 0979

12/11/15		Milla Mcany
Date		William K. McCenaughy
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Address:	16 Queensbury Street
		Apt. A
		Boston, Massachusetts 02215
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
!	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date /3 114 137	Signature	
	Name:	Peri Burgers
	Address:	
		**************************************
Witness:	e,	
Date	Signature	<b>3</b>
	Name:	
\$1 	Address:	

Attorney Docket No. \$1918,70001WO00

Page 4 of 9

994 - 20 - 200				MA
13 m 21272	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Inventor:	Jared J. Sheehan	<i>LI</i> 44
Date			1039 Massachusetts Ave	
			Apt. 202	
			Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138	
			UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1. 88
			US	
	# #		».	
	¥			
		ei ei		
Witness:				
		\$.		
7/10/2015 Date		<u></u> Signature	Samuel	
uate		ວທູກສະນະ		
		Name:	Roshan Kumar	
# 66		<u>4</u> 0 <u>4</u> 4200 00		
		Address:	AU Naix Steet	***********************************
			Combines FM 18139	46603644600044441105
			and the second of the second o	15
Witness:				
			***	* *
Date		Signature		
	81 L	Name:		
		ivanie:		***************************************
		Address:		
				**************************************

Attorney Docket No. S1918.70001WO00

Page 5 of 9

m17446			Va	
Date	Þ	Inventor;	Katherine Jane Turner	
		Address:		
			Acton, Massachusetts 01720	
38			UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	ķ.
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1		Citizenship:		
		ψ.		9
	59 89 - 19			
Witness:			-	
2000 10 10		. F	a07 24	
i,2∮°) ∤ij Date		Signaturi	۵.	
udio .		Signaton		
		Name:	Car berry	
		5° 5 h		:::
	¥	Address:		220000000000000000000000000000000000000
			140	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
			3	
Witness:			A.	
Date	***************************************	Signatur		
		.60	98 - 988. 98	
		Name:		
		Address		
				Margarette
			······································	

Attomey Docket No. S1918.70001WO00

Page 6 of 9

12/3/% Date	Address: 7 C	agesh Ki Mahanthappa Old Dee Road ambridge, Massachusetts NITED STATES OF AMEI	
Witness:	Signature		
	Name:	Part Barana	
		[401 1000 20	
	Address		
	ă â		*
Witness:			
Date	Signature	***************************************	
*	Name		
	Address:		8
			- 199 - 199
		*	

Attorney Docket No. \$1918.70001WO00

Page 7 of 9

67.	Dec = 2015		A.A.
Date		Inventor:	Gregory J. Carven
		Address:	89 Brooks Street
			Maynard, Massachusetts 01754 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
		Citizenship:	US
Witness: Date		Signsturi Name:	
		Address	*
			2 %
			* * * * *
Witness:			
Date		Signatur	
		Name	
		Address	
	**		

Attorney Docket No. \$1918,70001WO00

Page 8 of 9

4440974 1

12/7/205	Inventor:	AS DECOMPOSITION DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROPERTY	
Date		395 Broadway L3F	
	Address;		
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139	
		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
	Omzanamp.	US	
		11 x	
Witness:		*	
ani r			
Date	Signatur		
	Name:	las 6 6 con a co	
	1.9(2)1132		***************************************
	Address:		peroversesses
de la companya de la			
		#	
Witness:			
**************************************		:- **	
	Olawaya	2	
Date	Signatur		§.
	Name:	20 - W	
	Address	*	
			***************************************

Attemey Docket No. \$1918,70001WO00

Page 9 of 9

4440974,1

**RECORDED: 07/06/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 042920 FRAME: 0985